
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027213-2022 

Contract

C1137 – Supply and Delivery of Hoses, Standpipes and
Associated Fittings

NI Water and its subsidiaries

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-027213

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034f3a  

Published 28 September 2022, 3:42pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

NI Water and its subsidiaries

Westland House

Belfast

BT14 6TE

Contact

Lisa Lindsay

Email

sourcing@niwater.com

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027213-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027213-2022
mailto:sourcing@niwater.com


Page 2 to 9

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

C1137 – Supply and Delivery of Hoses, Standpipes and Associated Fittings

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44165100 - Hoses

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

NI Water is seeking to appoint an Economic Operator or Economic Operators to supply and
deliver hoses, standpipes and associated fittings. Contracts will be awarded on a per item
basis. There is no limit to the number of items an Economic Operator can tender for or be
awarded. Goods within the scope of the contract are as follows; Rubber industrial hoses;
Reinforced PVC delivery hoses; Reinforced PVC suction hoses; Reinforced PVC suction
hoses with fittings; Double wire braided hoses; Treble wire braided hoses; Wire embedded

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 3 to 9

hoses; Layflat PVC hoses; Layflat PVC/canvas/rubber lined fire hoses; Layflat PVC/nylon
reinforced fire hoses; Layflat PVC/nylon reinforced fire hoses with fittings; Pneumatic hoses;
Jetting hoses; Layflat hose pipes for potable water; Standpipes (Belfast type); Mechanical
clamps; Terminating fittings; Connectors and Accessories.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £535,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42131150 - Standpipe valves

44167000 - Various pipe fittings

44163200 - Pipe fittings

44163210 - Pipe clamps

44163230 - Pipe connectors

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NI Water is seeking to appoint an Economic Operator or Economic Operators to supply and
deliver hoses, standpipes and associated fittings. Contracts will be awarded on a per item
basis. There is no limit to the number of items an Economic Operator can tender for or be
awarded. Goods within the scope of the contract are as follows; Rubber industrial hoses;
Reinforced PVC delivery hoses; Reinforced PVC suction hoses; Reinforced PVC suction
hoses with fittings; Double wire braided hoses; Treble wire braided hoses; Wire embedded
hoses; Layflat PVC hoses; Layflat PVC/canvas/rubber lined fire hoses; Layflat PVC/nylon
reinforced fire hoses; Layflat PVC/nylon reinforced fire hoses with fittings; Pneumatic hoses;



Page 4 to 9

Jetting hoses; Layflat hose pipes for potable water; Standpipes (Belfast type); Mechanical
clamps; Terminating fittings; Connectors and Accessories.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 100%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Initial contract period of 2 years with the option to extend for 2+2 years.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-018578

/Notice/018578-2022


Page 5 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ASSOCIATED PIPELINE PRODUCTS LTD

Unit 8 Blaris Industrial Estate

LISBURN

BT27 5QB



Page 6 to 9

Email

jamiehunter@app-ni.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ARCO LTD

WAVERLEY STREET

HULL

HU1 2SH

Email

mark.eames@arco.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

mailto:jamiehunter@app-ni.co.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:mark.eames@arco.co.uk


Page 7 to 9

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HANSA-FLEX NI

2 Michelin Road

NEWTOWNABBEY

BT36 4PT

Email

martin.murray@hansa-flex.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MACLELLAN RUBBER LIMITED

Maclellan Rubber Ltd, Unit 16 Planetary Industrial Estate, Planetary Road

WILLENHALL

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:martin.murray@hansa-flex.com
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 8 to 9

WV13 3XA

Email

simon.winfield@maclellanrubber.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WATERLINE PRODUCTS LIMITED

7 Creagh Road

ANTRIM

BT41 3SE

Email

joanne@waterlineproducts.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

mailto:simon.winfield@maclellanrubber.com
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:joanne@waterlineproducts.co.uk


Page 9 to 9

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £535,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £535,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Initial contract period of 2 years with the option to extend for 2+2 years.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Northern Ireland Water

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-21T14:24:22+0100
	TCPDF




